
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
MANHATTAN BEACH AND GENERAL PUMP COMPANY 

This First Amendment ("Amendment No. 1 ") to that certain agreement by and 
between the City of Manhattan Beach, a California municipal corporation ("City") 
and General Pump Company, Inc., a California corporation ("Consultant") 
(collectively, the "Parties") is hereby entered into as of March 18, 2020 ("Effective 
Date"). 

RECITALS 

A. On October 1, 2019, the City and Contractor entered into an 
agreement for services for the Contractor to provide repairs on Booster Pump No. 
4 ("Agreement"); 

B. The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to modify the Scope 
of Services, and to increase the Maximum Compensation amount to provide 
compensation for the additional services, and extend the Completion Date for the 
Work (as those terms are defined in the Agreement). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Parties' performance of the 
promises, covenants, and conditions stated herein, the Parties hereby agree as 
follows: 

Section 1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby revised to change the 
Completion Date to June 1, 2020. 

Section 2. Section 5 of the Agreement is hereby revised to increase the 
Maximum Compensation amount by $21,719, for a new Maximum Compensation 
of $71,603. 

Section 3. "Exhibit A Scope of Work and Fee Schedule" of the Agreement is 
hereby replaced by the "Exhibit A Updated Scope of Work and Fee Schedule" 
attached to this Amendment. 

Section 4. Except as specifically amended by this Amendment No. 1, all other 
provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment 
No. 1 on the day and year first shown above. 

[signatures begin on next page] 

Approved for use 04/23/18 
12100-0001/20343 84v2. doc 



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 

By: 
Bruce Moe, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

Liza Tamura, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Quinn M. Barrow, City Attorney 

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL CONTENT: -
Steve S. Charelian, Finance Director 

-2-

12100-000 l/2034384v2.doc 

GENERAL PUMP COMPANY 

By: Michael Boda rt- President I Dir. of Engr. 

Its:~ 

Approved for use 04/23/18 



Exhibit A 

UPDATED SCOPE OF WORK AND FEE SCHEDULE 

1~9 N. AC..\.CB. $ TREET ' $Al' DL\B.~, L.\. 917"[3 
PHO::'\"E: (909) ~99-9606 ;, F_.\..." ' (909) ;99-6:38 

C\ .. \L\RILLO, C\93010 •PHO .. \£ : (SOE) 48: - 1:1 ~ 

"WELL & PDIP SERHCE SINCE 19;2 

S11nirrg Sollihenr California ami Central Coa.st 

J;;.nuary 17, 2020 

City of Manhattan Beach 

1400 HighlaDd Avaiue 

Manh.atran Beach, CA 90266 
Attn: Slrawn !got:! 

Subject: Peck Reservoir Booster-4 

ww·w.geupump .com 

Via Email 

General Pump Company ( GPC) is pleased to submir !his proproal for the above referenced pro jeer. Our propo'.;al 

includes all the work in its entirety. Included bur not limited to the original proposal submitted on 6/1Si2019 =d 

the Change Order submitted on lt1Gf2020. 

..:: .. Pull Booster Pump 
• Rotary Cr.me & 2-Men Crew Act 9.0 Hrs @ 

Se.""tice Truck & Pump M<!c.hanic1Electricim Act 9.0 Hrs (~ . Oi:mime Adder Act 1.0 Hrs ig: 

·!· Inspect Booster Pump 
. SbopL.'!bor Est 11.0 His (~! 

•!• Clean aDd R.ea$Semble Booster Pump with N ew Motor . Shop Labor Est '.?S .O Hrs @ 
125HP 460V 4-Pol!! 10" SME Sub Moror Qty 1 @ . 125HP SS Mo!or!Pump Coupling Qty 1@ . ~foior Splice Kit Qty 

,, 
tt,!~ 

• Neoprene B:iw Gasket Qty rg~ 

• FF Non-Asb Di..sd=ge Gaik~t Qty 1§ 
• ~uteriali 10 Refu.'1lish Dischargi! Head Qty r@ 

Consum:ible; (Grease, Sealec, Soi ... ent, Etc. __ ) Qty t?p. 
. Shipping & H:mdl.ing Qty ~i 

T:;x @ 9.50% Qty @ 

··' Deductiom; for No11-Pi!1fom1ed Wo.-J: 011 Aba,.·e Task 
• C'/¥an and reassg111lJ!g aist.ing bowu Est -10·.o Hr. @ 
• .Rtijli.rbish g;risringcoiumnpi~ Est -.3.0 Hr. @ 

PROPOSAL 

-3-

12100-0001/2034384 v2. doc 

s 349.00 / Hr - s 3,141.00 

$ 164.00 l Hr .. s ,476.00 

s 256.50 ./ Hr .. s 256-50 

Total .. $ 4,873_50 

s 109.00 JHr .. s ,199.00 

Total .. $ 1,199.GO 

109.00 .! Hr .. s 3,052.00 

$32 ,994.00 i Ea .. s 3'.?,994_00 

s 630.00 / Ea .. s 1530.00 

s 225.00 / E:i .. s 225.00 

s 30.00 / Ea .. s 30.00 

s 7.50 / Ea - s 7-50 

s 120.00 / Ls .. s 120.00 

s 112.50 l Ls .. s 1 2-50 

s 225 .00 / Ls .. s 225_00 

s 3,262.68 .I E:i .. s 3.262_68 

Total .. $ 40,658_68 

$ 109.00 J Hr .. $(1, 090.00) 

$ 109. 00 / Hr .. $ (.327.00) 

Total .. S (1.417.00) 

Page 1 

Approved for use 04/23/18 



·:· Inwtall Boo:;ter Pump 
Rotary Craui: & 2-Msi Crew Est 9.0 Hrs (~~! s 349.00 I Hr - s 3,14LOO 

Ssi.ici: Truck & Pump 1-1echa!iric/Elecll!ict:m Est 9.0 Hrs @ s 164.00 .' Hr - s ,476.QO 

Overt:imi: Adder Est 1.0 Hrs i~l s 256.50 .' Hr s 25630 

Total - $ 4,873.50 

·.· Perform StJ11-up 

Se:.,_ice Truck & 1-Eli:ctric:i:m Est 7.0 Hrs @~ s 16..1 .00 .' Hr - s E,148.00 . Ele.:m.caJ C onI!.ectioa Ki Qty (Li• s U5.00 ,i ca - s 245A)0 
~' . Ta.~ ·'<"!J 9.51}% Qty (if/ s 23.28 .' Ea s ~ ., •')0 

~--U 

Total - $ 1,416.28 

.~dditional R1!pain 

·:· Shop Labor . Unlo-:id and stage illeW ~:t~:ili; qu:1fay / Er 
a.;..s.man"C~ Est 2.0 Hrs @ s 109.00 s 2 S.00 . Teardo'Pt11 and illspi:ct ll'i!W bowi :.i.ssembly; 
:rea;·?...m.ble al!ld prep:;:re for il!:s:!rulztion Est 3.0 Hrs (~! s 109 .00 / Hr - s sn.oo . Cbi:ck proper fit of lil€:W pip:; msla.11 coup-llilg 
:md pri=pmre for i.Dst..1llati.oo Est 2.0 Hrs ("ij) s 109.00 / Hr s 2.S.00 . ~~i! splicE ;o ll!!W POWE! C:!.ble Est 15.0 Hrs (f3! s 109.00 .j ~ - s '654.00 
Dispo :e leftOT.-er junk m:uerfals Est 1.0 Hrs @ s 109 .00 / Hr - s 109.00 

Total - $ 2,071.00 

·=- 1'.fatei-ia.s 
Gculd$ .4F.JMC-35TG :Sub Bowls, Epo:-:y on-• J @ $14,309.26 l E~ s !4,30926 
10" X 10'X .365" TNC NPT Pipe Qty _ J @: s 1,159.72 .· ~::. - s -,159.72 
10" x 64" x 365" me " WT Pip: on· • J t'!J.! s ..1-99 .• 2 .• =~ - s 499.L . 2-AWG FJ Sub Cable wi Grollll-d Qty 15 @! s 7.34 .'Lf s 1 0.10 . Shipping & Han&mg Qrj 1 @ s 293 .60 1

11.s s 293.60 . T:i:t (ij: 9.50% Qty 'il! s 1.55532 .1Ea - s ,55532 

Tottl - $ 17,927.12 

GRA.NIJ TOTAL IJllCLUDll"l.G L-LY - s 71 .• 602.(}8 

.!Ju?y additional labor/materials Oif deviation from the wo1k llleI!tlone-d above Thill 1-e7.tlt ID further negotiations, 
and a chznge orciiei· will ~ required before performing the negotiated work_ 

GPC's :;tandard t.:nns & condition:; apply and all imroice::; are net 30 days from mvoice date. 

Should you have any quesrio!l!s or need additional info1mation, please do not hesitHe to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

GE1'""ER.\L Pl~fP COMP . .\..~T 

-(:t .. uld7 t~am-~;P 
Freddy .Ramirez 
Pro -ed Manager 

PROPOSAL 

-4-

Page 2 

Approved for use 04/23/18 
12100-000 l/2034384v2.doc 



WARR.ll . .NTY STATEMBff 

GPC ...,,-;;.r:r:;ms ill products on this contract to be free of defects in mate1iab and n·orkm=hip fo:r a period of one 

( 1) ye:;.r from the s tart-up date and final testing. Thi:; ...-.,.n-anty does not co-.'el· cosmetic damag<: or damage due to 
acts of Go<!, ;;;ccident, misuse, ;;;bus.!:, negligence, or modifications of, or to any pm oftbe p:roouct. TiA~:m-..nty does 

not covu d;;.mage due to improper operation, improper maintenance, or attempted repairs by anyone other th.'11!!. a 

facility atrtb.orized by GPC. 

PROPOS~.L Page 3 

-5-
Approved for use 04/23/18 

12100-0001/20343 84v2.doc 


